HIGHMARK. WEST VIRGINIA CHARITABLE FUND FOR HEALTH

of the Highmark Foundation

Year To Date Commitments for 2023: \$1,263,496



Organization	Program/Initiative	Commitment
American Red Cross - Central Appalachia Region	Fighting Cancer in West Virginia	\$25,000
Big Brothers Big Sisters	Improving WV Adolescent Health Through the Reduction of Risk-Taking Behaviors	\$32,660
Community Markets, Inc.	Food Box Giveaway	\$22,000
Ebenezer Medical Outreach*	Dentures and Diabetes	\$50,000
Faith In Action, Inc.	Volunteer Match Program	\$10,000
Harmony Mental Health*	Project Breathe: ELEVATE	\$99,009
Prestera Center for Mental Health Services	CHILDREN Program	\$99,227
Raleigh Co. Community Action Association	Smiles of Hope	\$75,000
Rea of Hope, Inc.	First Things First	\$50,000
Read Aloud West Virginia	Books for Babies	\$6,600
St. Mary's Medical Center Foundation*	St. Mary's Medical Center for Education Scholarship	\$300,000
The Martinsburg Initiative	Behavioral Health Project	\$100,000
Valley Health Systems	Mental Health Awareness, Prevention, and Access	\$100,000
WV Child Advocacy Network	Strengthening Therapy Services in WV Child Advocacy Centers	\$100,000
WV Dental Association	Capital City Give Kids A Smile	\$2,000
WV Health Right*	RAM and Mobile Dental Unit	\$90,000
WV United Way Agencies (12)	Health Program and General Fund	\$102,000

Total to Date:

(*Organizations listed above with asterisks are pictured on Page 2.)

\$1,263,496

2023 Grantee Highlights









The Highmark West Virginia Charitable Fund for Health is a controlled fund of the Highmark Foundation. The Charitable Fund for Health's mission is to improve the health, well-being and quality of life for individuals who reside in all 55 counties in West Virginia. The Highmark West Virginia Charitable Fund for Health strives to support programs that impact multiple counties and work collaboratively to leverage additional funding to achieve replicable models. For more information, visit <u>www.highmarkfoundation.org</u>.

All grants are reviewed quarterly and approved by a group of independent fund advisors. LinkedIn: @HighmarkFoundation